





Date:07/02/2022

Memorandum Of Understanding

It is agreed towards common commitment in promoting the cause of Bioethics among the members of Indian Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Pathologists.

International Chair in Bioethics (Formerly UNESCO Chair in Bioethics University of Haifa), Indian Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Pathologists (IAOMP) and Dental Bioethics Nodal Centre jointly commits towards advocacy and awareness towards inculcating of the principles of Bioethics among the honourable members of the Indian Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Pathologists.

Parties collaborated:

- 1. Director of Education, International Chair in Bioethics (Formerly UNESCO Chair in Bioethics University of Haifa) represented by Dr. Russel D'souza, Asia Pacific Division, Director of Education, International Chair in Bioethics (Formerly UNESCO Chair in Bioethics University of Haifa) will be sole and final authority towards providing guidance and faculty for this great initiative.
- 2. Indian Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Pathologists (IAOMP)- will encourage and facilitate its life members (OLM) and students members (SM) to attend and to enroll for this programme. Dr. Susmita Saxena, President (IAOMP), Dr. Nadeem Jeddy, Hon. Secretary, (IAOMP) will facilitate the process, promote and emphasize research oriented projects and set programme content and validate.
- 3. Dental Bioehtics Nodal unit- Dr. Rajiv Ahluwalia, Head, National Dental Bioethics Programme, International Chair in Bioethics (Formerly UNESCO Chair in Bioethics University of Haifa).

Dr. Russel D'souza, Asia Pacific Division, Director of Education, International Chair in Bioethics, Dr. Susmita Saxena, President, (IAOMP), Dr. Nadeem Jeddy, Hon. Secretary, IAOMP, Dr. Neeraj Grover, Local Coordinator IAOMP), and Dr. Rajiv Ahluwalia, Head, National Dental Bioethics Programme, International Chair in Bioethics will be the signatories.

No Partnership. Nothing in this MoU shall be construed as creating a joint venture or legal partnership between the collaborating parties. Neither Association shall have the authority to bind the others, nor shall the employees, volunteers or agents of one organization be considered employees, or agents of the others. This MoU is not intended to imply a financial arrangement between the collaborating organizations. The partnership is merely a spirit of goodwill and collaboration centered around the above described activities.

Pacific Division, Director of Education, International Chair in Bioethics

President **IAOMP**

Dr. Russel D'souza Dr. Susmita Saxena Dr. Nadeem Jeddy Hon. Secretary **IAOMP**

Dr. Neeraj Grover **Local Coordinator IAOMP**

Dr. Rajiv Ahluwalia Asia Head. National Dental Bioethics Programme, International Chair in **Bioethics** Vice-Dean, Santosh Dental College